

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18564/2022

R-Tech Capital Highstreet (Jaipur) Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anuroop Singhi
For Respondent No.1	:	Mr. C.S.Sinha on behalf of
	:	Mr. R.D.Rastogi, ASG
For Respondent	:	
Nos.2 & 4	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG through VC

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

18/09/2024

Though reply of respondents No.2 to 4 has been filed but reply of respondent-Union of India is not filed.

Learned counsel Union of India prays for further two weeks time to file reply.

Prayer is allowed.

Two weeks time is granted to file reply. Thereafter, two weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List after four weeks. Interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till then.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ